

## LALIT NARAYAN MITHILA UNIVERSITY

Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga

Letter No.: SC 71/24.

Date: 20/04/2024.

To

1. The Head of all the University Departments L.N.Mithila University, Darbhanga.

2. The Principal of all the Constituent & Affiliated Colleges, L.N.Mithila University, Darbhanga.

Sub:- Appointment of Programme Coordinator, N.S.S., L.N.M.U., Darbhanga on deputation/ short term contract basis.

Sir,

With reference to the subject noted above, I am directed to inform you that the University intends to appoint Programme Coordinator, N.S.S., L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga on deputation/short term contract basis for a period of three years which is further extendable for a period of two year. As such applications are invited from suitable teachers of your department/college, who fulfils the following qualifications prescribed for the appointment of Programme Coordinator, NSS, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga:-

- (a) Reader/ Senior lecturer in the University or affiliated colleges.
- (b) Principals of affiliated college of the status of Reader, with N.S.S. background.
- (c) Must have been a programme officer (N.S.S.) for at least three years.
- (d) Must have undergone N.S.S. Orientation in TOC/TORC.
- (e) Not More than 50 years of age at the time of selection as Co-ordinator.

You are therefore requested kindly to bring to the notice of all the teachers of your department/college of the above vacancy of **Programme Coordinator and applications so received may be sent to the office of the undersigned on or before 11.05.2024.** The applicant should be requested to give full details of their qualifications experience & other achievements alongwith supporting papers duly countersigned by the respective Head of their institutions.

Applications received after due date will not be entertained.

Yours faithfully

(Dr. Ajay Kumar Pandit)

**REGISTRAR** 

Arwrag 15/04/2024